First published in the Government *Gazette*, Electronic Edition, on 2 January 2024 at 4 pm.

No. S 2

ACTIVE MOBILITY ACT 2017

ACTIVE MOBILITY (FEES) (AMENDMENT) REGULATIONS 2024

In exercise of the powers conferred by section 67 of the Active Mobility Act 2017, the Land Transport Authority of Singapore, with the approval of the Minister for Transport, makes the following Regulations:

Citation and commencement

1. These Regulations are the Active Mobility (Fees) (Amendment) Regulations 2024 and are deemed to have come into operation on 1 January 2024.

Amendment of Second Schedule

2. In the Active Mobility (Fees) Regulations 2018 (G.N. No. S 250/2018), in the Second Schedule —

- (a) in items 1 and 3(a), in the second column, replace "\$21.40" with "\$21.80";
- (b) in item 2, in the second column, replace "\$171.20" with "\$174.40";
- (c) in item 3(b), in the second column, replace "\$42.80" with "\$43.60"; and
- (d) in item 3(c), in the second column, replace "\$85.60" with "\$87.20".

Made on 2 January 2024.

CHAN HENG LOON ALAN Chairperson, Land Transport Authority of Singapore.

[LTA/L18.056.002/AM(Fees).24.01; AG/LEGIS/SL/2C/2020/20 Vol. 1]

(To be presented to Parliament under section 67(4) of the Active Mobility Act 2017).